503323164 05/27/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3369782

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID M. LOVY	02/06/2006
BRANT M. FAGAN	02/06/2006
ROBERT J. BOJANEK	02/06/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOREGROUP, INC.	
Street Address:	460 WEST 35TH STREET	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7509540
Patent Number:	7296194
Patent Number:	7971106
Patent Number:	8499204

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)345-3299

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 345-3000

mschepper@burnslev.com Email: MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: **BURNS & LEVINSON LLP** Address Line 2: 125 SUMMER STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 42552-104 MARLO SCHEPPER GROLNIC NAME OF SUBMITTER: **SIGNATURE:** /Marlo Schepper Grolnic/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/27/2015

PATENT REEL: 035721 FRAME: 0064 503323164

Total Attachments: 3 source=104Assignment#page1.tif source=104Assignment#page2.tif source=104Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 035721 FRAME: 0065

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Docket No. S0026/7001

Applicant:

David M. Lovy, Brant M. Fagan and Robert J. Bojanek

Serial No:

10/109,481

Filed:

March 28, 2002

For:

METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MAINTAINING THE STATUS OF OBJECTS IN COMPUTER NETWORKS USING VIRTUAL STATE

MACHINES

Examiner:

Shawki Saif Ismail

Art Unit:

2155

Whereas we, the undersigned, have made certain inventions or discoveries (or both) set forth in the above-identified application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, and

Whereas ShoreGroup, Inc., a New York corporation having a place of business at 460 West 35th Street, New York, NY 10001, which, together with its successors and assigns, is hereinafter called "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring the title, rights, benefits and privileges hereinafter recited;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to us, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, to the extent not already done so by the assignment executed April 10, 2001 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 29, 2001, Reel 011848, Frame 0232, for United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/279,397 to which the above-identified application for Letters Patent claims priority, we do hereby, without reservation:

- 1. Assign, transfer and convey to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and discoveries, said application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, any and all other applications for Letters Patent on said inventions and discoveries in whateoever countries, including all divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, Convention and non-Convention applications based in whole or in part upon said inventions or discoveries, or upon said applications, and any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of Letters Patent granted for said inventions and discoveries or upon said applications, and every priority right that is or may be predicated upon or arise from said inventions, said discoveries, said applications and said Letters Patent;
- Authorize Assignee to file patent applications in any or all countries on any or all
 of said inventions and discoveries in our names or in the name of Assignee or
 otherwise as Assignee may deem advisable, under the International Convention
 or otherwise;
- 3. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue or transfer all said Letters Patent to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct;

Assignment 1 of 3 PATENT

REEL: 017**267 FN**AME: 0949 REEL: 035721 FRAME: 0066

- Warrant that we have not knowingly conveyed to others any right in said inventions, discoveries, applications or patents or any license to use the same or to make, use or sell anything embodying or utilizing any of said inventions or discoveries; and that we have good right to assign the same to Assignee without encumbrance;
- 5. Bind our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, as well as ourselves, to do, upon Assignee's request and at Assignee's expense, but without additional consideration to us or them, all acts reasonably serving to assure that the said inventions and discoveries, the said patent applications and the said Letters Patent shall be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by our heirs, legal representatives and assigns if this assignment had not been made; and particularly to execute and deliver to Assignee all lawful application documents including petitions, specifications, and oaths, and all assignments, disclaimers, and lawful affidavits in form and substance as may be requested by Assignee; to communicate to Assignee all facts known to us relating to said inventions and discoveries or the history thereof; and to furnish Assignee with any and all documents, photographs, models, samples and other physical exhibits in our control or in the control of our heirs, legal representatives or assigns which may be useful for establishing the facts of our conceptions, disclosures, and reduction to practice of said inventions and discoveries.

In testimony of which we have executed this Assignment of Patent Application on the date indicated next to our names.

J	Date:
David M. Lovy	
Inventor	
State of New York County of Onch	
County of Union	
me known and known to me to be the	2, 20 ♥ ♥, before me appeared David M. Lovy, to he person described in, and who executed the wledged the same to be his free act and deed.
Acato Modeld Notary Public	[seal]
☐ Known to me personally	(Didentification produced: NYNC U.E. 190034260
Additional assignor name sh	CLARA F. WOODALL Clara F. WOO

Assignment 2 of 3
PATENT

Day 6 Pal 2006

REEL: 017**PATENA**ME: 0950 REEL: 035721 FRAME: 0067

ASSIGNMENT - SUPPLEMENTAL ASSIGNOR SHEET

Second Assignor	n litta i
	Date: 2/6/06
Brant M. Fagan Inventor	•
State of New York	
County of Onon	
to me known and known to me to be the p foregoing instrument, and he acknowledge	
Maro Moodol	[seal]
Notary Public	
☐ Known to me personally	Turbentification produced: NY W UC 942 370 23 7 -DOP 3-19-12
8	
Gradu. Hope	Trustics States of New York of in Orien. Co. No. 478819 Outside States
Third Assignor	Commission services 2.
	ý
	Date: 2/c/o C
Robert J. Balanela Inventor	······································
State of NEW YORK	
> 00	
County of <u>Û\\\^\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\</u>	
Bojanek , to me known and known to me texecuted the foregoing instrument, and he and deed.	20 <u>V o,</u> before me appeared Robert J. o be the person described in, and who acknowledged the same to be his free act
an Mak at 18	
Alouo (Mandal) Notary Public	[seal]
	m/ NY N/ N 503007925
Known to me personally	(Midentification produced: NY Nr. Vc. 503 0 07 9 25
	economic to as personant
٤	Notary Fubility, State of New York Justified in Orien, Co. No. 4785140
	My Commission Expression 2/ DEAssignment 3 of 3

RECORDED: 02/10/2006 RECORDED: 05/27/2015 7-3/-0 Assignment 3 or 3 PATENT

REEL: 017**265 ENA**ME: 0951 REEL: 035721 FRAME: 0068